## BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 263 SOMERSET STREET NORTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 07060-4846

## SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENT

September 8, 2021

## NOTICE OF VIRTUAL MEETING

TAKE NOTICE: A virtual Regular Meeting of the Borough Council is being called for Monday, September 13, 2021 at 7:30 p.m. via Zoom. Formal action will be taken. The entire proceedings will be telecast via Zoom.

North Plainfield Borough is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: Borough Council Agenda Conference & Regular Meeting

Topic: Borough Council Meeting

**Borough Council Meeting** 

Time: Sep 13, 2021 07:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

 $\underline{https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84474659762?pwd} = \underline{dH11RW9xZE1IOU9EU29KblE2L3FIZz}09$ 

Meeting ID: 844 7465 9762

Passcode: 291865 One tap mobile

+13126266799,,84474659762#,,,,\*291865# US (Chicago) +19292056099,,84474659762#,,,,\*291865# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kd5bcfJh8R

Official business will be conducted. As usual, the meeting agenda will include public comment portions at which time members of the public can address their comments to the Council.

Richard K. Phoenix, RMC Borough Clerk

Notice of this meeting has been properly announced. Notification has been transmitted to the *Courier News* and *The Star-Ledger, The Alternative Press, WKMB Radio, WJLP-TV* and posted on the bulletin boards in the Municipal Building and the North Plainfield Memorial Library reserved for such purpose.